

## RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 2017 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 31, 2017

Mr. John Lyons Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2017-00290

Dear Mr. Lyons:

Enclosed you will find an affidavit attesting to compliance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:056 in the above-referenced hearing notice.

Sincerely,

( Holly S. Eacles

Holly S. Eades Vice President, Finance

Enclosure

## COMMOWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## IN THE MATTER OF:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC	)	
SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE FUEL	)	
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF CLARK	)	CASE NO. 2017-00290
ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM	)	
NOVEMBER 1, 2016 THROUGH APRIL 30 2017	)	

## AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Holly S. Eades, Vice President of Finance of Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., P.O. Box 748, Winchester, Kentucky states that, for the period between November 1, 2016 and April 30, 2017, Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056.

Witness my hand this 31st day of August, 2017.

Holly S. Eades Vice President, Finance

Subscribed and sworn before me this 31st day of August, 2017.

Notary Public, State at Large

